7D TSV Y2

r_,;}

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2215706021 Fee: $98.00
PREPARED BY AND Karen A. Yarbrough
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Cook County Clerk
Michael F. Stnetana Date: 06/06/2022 06:19 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Culhane Meadows National Mail Support Center
13101 Preston Road, Suite 110-1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

This Memorandum of Lease (this "Memorandum”) is made as of the 5th day of May, 2022, between
KLAIRMONT FAMILY ASSOCIATES, LP, an Illinois limited partnership {"T.andlord"), and
WELMS GROUP HOLIMNGS, LI.C, a Delaware limited liability company (" Tenant™).

WITNESSETH:

landlord and Take 5 Properiies SPV LLLC, 2 Delaware limited liability company (“Original
Tenant”) Tenant have entered into a Uommercial Ground Lease Agreement dated as of February 26,
2020 (the “Original Lease™), as amended’ by First Amendment to Commercial Ground Lease
Agreement dated June 5, 2020, Second Amendment to Commercial Ground Lease Agreement dated
August 20, 2020, assigned by Original Tenant to Tenant pursuant to that certain Assignment and
Assumption of Commercial Ground Lease Agreenient dated August 20, 2020, Third Amendment to
Commercial Ground Lease Agreement dated Octobet 21,2020, Fourth Amendment to Commercial
Ground Lease Agreement dated January 21, 2021, and vy, the Fifih Amendment (o Commercial
Ground Lease Agreement dated May 3, 2022 {collectively, h="Lease"), whereby Landlord has leased
to Tenant, upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Lease, a | of which provigions are specifically
made a part hereof as if fully set forth herein, that certain rcal propedy (the "Premises”) located at 2
West Golf, Schaumburg, Illinois, as more particularly described n Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference, together with appurtenant rights, easements and appurtenances
pertaining to the Premises. The Lease contains provisions and rights applicable to the Premises, some
of which are as follows:

1. The initial term of the Lease is for a period of fifleen (15) years, beginning on the
Commeiicement Date cstablished under the T.ease. Tenant may extend the term of the 1.2ase for up
to two {2} consecutive periods, onc for five (5) years and the other for six (6) years, one (1) month.

2. The covenants, conditions and agreements made and entered into by the partics hereto shall
be binding upon and inure to the benefit of their respective heirs, administrators, executors,
representatives, successors and assigns.

3. This Memorandum is solely for the purpose of recording a notification as to the existence of
the Lease and shall not be construed o alter, modify, expand, diminish or supplement the provisions
of the Lease. In the event of any jnconsistency between the provisions of the Lease and this
Memorandum, the provisiens of the Lease shall govern.

[Signatures appear on the following pages.]
L



2215706021 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hercto have executed this Memorandum as of the day and year
first above written.
LANDLORD:

KLAIRMONT FAMILY ASSOCIATES, L.P., an
[llinois Limited partnership

By: Klairmont Brothers, Inc., an [llinois
gorporation, its General Partner

Byzm/i{%‘f{ ;’? f/ M

fredd Klairmont, President

§TATE OF ILLINOIS )
5&:
COUNTY OF (06— )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public ip-and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
ceriily that Alfred Klairmont as President of Klairmont Brothers, Inc., an Minoks corporation,
personally known to me to be the samce person vchose name is subscribed to the forcgoing instrament
as such President, appcared before me this day in persan and acknowledged that he executed the same
a5 such President and as the frec and voluntary act and deed of said company and for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Give under my hand and Notarial Seal this {p day of | _PI_]Q% L2022
tary Public

12724

Commission Expiration

W%Mﬂwe’m
Oiffcial Sas!

Lish Ann Giacoming

Notary Publie Stae o hhlunn}gnn

“ My Fammrniagion Expires

sifieial Soal
_ Ann Giagaming
cgem e Stata of Hinois

sSeectlines  STENANT SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)



2215706021 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TENANT:

WELMS GROUP HOLDCO, LLL,
a Delaware limited liability company

. /74175/

Name: Mark Madigan
Title: Managing Member

STATE OF ILLINOIS

\
3 88:
COUNTY OF _( 0 L/ )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Fublis in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Mark Madigan as Munaging Meraber of Welms Group Holdee, LLC, A Delaware
limited liability company, petsonally knowr to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
io the foregoing instrumsnt as such managing (neniber, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he executed the same as such maraging member and as the free and voluntary act
and deed of said company and for the uses and purpozes therein set forth.

3
M@ﬂﬁs é 7:1;3 /ey 20

{, Gapnies baa i, |
17y Lammission Expires Feb 10, 2023




2215706021 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

1.OT 1 {(EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF LYING SOUTHEASTERLY OF A
LINE EXTENDED FROM TIIE EAST LINE OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, 40 FEET NORTH OF THE
SOUTIEAST CORNER THEREQF TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, 40 FEET
WEST OF SAID SOUTHEAST CORNER) IN WITHAEGER HEIGHTS, BEING A SUBDIVISION
OF PART OF THE SOUTH 60 ACKLES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SQUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICL OF THE
REGISTRAR OF TITI.ES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON SEPTEMBER 15, 1958 AS
DOCUMENT “NUMBER 1817779, EXCEPT THAT PARI DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE ALONG THE WLST
LINE OF SAIDILOT t ON AN ASSUMED BEARING NOR'1T 00 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 26
SECONDS EAST, 2% 06 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE THAT IS 26,00 FEET NORTH OF AND
PARALLEL WITH i% SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 31
MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 73.05 FEET; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG A TANGINTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TO NORTH, RADIUS 75.00 FEET,
CENTRAL ANGLE 86 DEGREYS 15 MINUTES 36 SECONDS, 112.91 FEET TO APOINT ON A
LINE THAT IS 22.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT
I, SAID EAST LINE ALSO BEING TPE WEST LINE OF ROSELTE ROAD (AS DEDICATED
PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 1090692,_RECORDED MAY 20, 1931); THENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 15 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINL,

$0.11 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT I; THENCE EASTERLY
ALONG SAID NORTH LINE NORTH 86 DEGI(FSS 30 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST, 22.05
FEET TQ THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAIT LGT 1; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 15
MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST 1 INE OF SAID LOT 1, 136.43 FEET;
THFENCE SOUTH 43 DEGREES 23 MINUTES 14 SECCHDS WESY, 58.38 FEET TO A POINT
ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1 ALSO BEING T:IE MORTH LINE OF SAID GOLF
ROAD:; THENCL SOUTH 86 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 02 3ECONDS WEST. 125.35 FEET
ATLONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LO1 1 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Address: 2 West Golf Road, Schaumburg, Tlkinois

Permanent Index Number: 07-10-300-010-0000



